506090695 06/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6137415

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| TRACEY HO  | 02/15/2016     |
| JOHN SEGUI | 02/15/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SPEEDY PACKETS, INC.    |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 125 CAMBRIDGEPARK DRIVE |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 105               |
| City:             | CAMBRIDGE               |
| State/Country:    | MASSACHUSETTS           |
| Postal Code:      | 02140                   |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16277055 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)479-8040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482702893

Email: mailbox@rmcklaw.com
Correspondent Name: RMCK LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 210280

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48321

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15015-000004/US/COB        |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHAEL A. SCHALDENBRAND   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Michael A. Schaldenbrand/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/04/2020                 |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506090695 REEL: 052837 FRAME: 0244

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30153-004001

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Tracey Ho of 1107 Laguna Road, Pasadena, CA 91105, John Segui of 989 Victoria Street, Apartment F5, Costa Mesa, CA 92627, hereby assign to Speedy Packets, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 125 Cambridgepark Drive, Suite 105, Cambridge, MA 02140, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PACKET CODING BASED NETWORK COMMUNICATION, filed 11/9/2015, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/935,966, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| Date: 2/15/16   | Tracey Ho        |
|---|------------------|
| WITNESS:  | _                |
| Name: Address: 929 V. Toria St. #15 Costa Mesa. CA 9262         | <u> </u>         |
| WITNESS: Chun Meny  | _                |
| Name: Address: 1302 Lyndon St. Apr. 8 South Pasadena. CA 91030  |                  |
|   |                  |
| Date: <u>2/15/16</u>  | John Segúi       |
| WITNESS:  |                  |
| Name: Tracey to<br>Address: 1107 Lagura Rd<br>Pasadera ch 91105 | <del>-</del><br> |
| WITNESS: Chun Many  | ·                |
| Name:<br>Address: 1302 Lyndon 3+ Art. 8                         |                  |